413/05

In place of Form PTO-1595

06-15-2005



Docket No. AUS920050031US1 *700158439A*

SHEET

To the Commissioner for Patem. 103021733	lents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:	July Fic
 Anand Haridass Andreas Huber Erich Klink Jochen Supper 	02-08-05 02-07-05 02-03-05 02-03-05	HIT FICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS 2015 JUN 13 FN 12: 23 FINANCE SECTION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _x No		SECT PH 12
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:	TON LONG
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road	X Assignment	_ Merger
Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement	Change of Name
	Other	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application involved: 1	s and patents
Stephen J. Walder, Jr. Walder Intellectual Property Law, P.C. P.O. Box 832745 Richardson, TX 75083	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged	
(214) 722-6419	8. Deposit account number:	
	<u>09-0447</u>	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Stephen J. Walder, Jr. Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy

06/14/2005 EC00PER 00000180 11054916

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016680 FRAME: 0737

Total number of pages including cover sheet: __5_

_	NMENT
Whereas, we,	
(1) Anand Haridass County of Travis	of Austin and State of Texas
(2) Adreas Huber County of Travis	of Austin and State of Texas
(3) Erich Klink	of Schoenaich and Country of Germany
(4) Jochen Supper	of Herrenberg and Country of Germany
have invented certain improvement in	
	IC INSERTION OF ON-CHIP DECOUPLING CITORS
and executed a United States patent application the (2) 02 /07, 2005; (3)	nerefore on (1) <u>62/08</u> ,2005; , 2005; and (4), 2005.
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS New York, having a place of business at Armonk desires to acquire the entire right, title and interes United States and foreign patents to be obtained to	t in the said application and invention, and to any
above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to little and interest in the said application and inventoreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting	tion therein disclosed for the United States and ng from the filing of said United States application, e any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set d assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply will execute all papers necessary in connection
(1) Signed at Austin or	, 2005.

Anand Haridass

Page 1 of 2

(2) ·	Signed at	Austin	on <u>02/07</u>	, 2005.
			Andreas Huber	bel
(3)	Signed at		on	, 2005.
			Erich Klink	
(4)	Signed at		on	, 2005.
			Jochen Supper	

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920050031US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,	
(1) Anand Haridass County of Travis	of Austin and State of Texas
(2) Adreas Huber County of Travis	of Austin and State of Texas
(3) Erich Klink	of Schoenaich and Country of Germany
(4) Jochen Supper	of Herrenberg and Country of Germany
have invented certain improvement in	
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC CAPAC	
and executed a United States patent application the (2), 2005; (3),	erefore on (1), 2005; , 2005; and (4), 2005.
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS New York, having a place of business at Armonk, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest United States and foreign patents to be obtained the	in the said application and invention, and to any
above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to I title and interest in the said application and invent	ion therein disclosed for the United States and g from the filing of said United States application, any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set I assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply will execute all papers necessary in connection
(1) Signed at <u>Austin</u> on	, 2005.
	Anand Haridass

Page 1 of 2

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920050031US1

(2)	Signed at	Austin	on .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 2005.
				Andreas Huber	
(3)	Signed at	BOEBLINGEN	on _	2/3/05	, 2005.
				Erch Um	- yh
				Erich Klink	
(4)	Signed at -	BOEBLINGEN	on .	02/03/05	, 2005.

100000001UZIZUU0 --- 1000 -- 1000 --- 1000000 un 700158439

In place of Form PTO-1595

Docket No. AUS920050031US1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHRET **PATENTS**

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	Execution Date:
l) Anand Haridass	02-08-05
Adreas linber	02-07-05
) Erich Kliak	02-03-05
Jochen Supper	02-03-05
itismal name(s) of conveying party(ies) altached? Yes	_ No
fume and address of receiving party(ics):	3. Nature of conveyance:
International Business Machines Corporation	X AssignmentMerger
New Orchard Road Amionk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Nam
	Other
f this document is being filed together with a new s	(4)(5)
If this document is being filed together with a new and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	(4)(5)
f this document is being filed together with a new second comment is being filed together with a	B. File Date 6. Total number of applications and patents
This document is being filed together with a new second (2) (3) (3). Patent Application No.(s) 11 05 49 16 Name and address of party to whom orrespondence concerning document hould be mailed; Easimer K. Salya BM Corporation	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
If this document is being filed together with a new solution (2)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new solution (2)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new s (2)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Total number of pages including cover theet. 5